Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association	07/29/2005	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GXS Corporation
Street Address:	100 Edison Park Drive
City:	Gaithersburg
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20878
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181744	TPN
Registration Number:	2269363	TPN POST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-830-9541

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Linklaters LLP

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of Americas

Address Line 2: Attn: Jada Horton

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 396139

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk

Signature: /oh/
TRADEMARK

900088115 REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0655

2181/44

Date:	09/28/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=396139#page1.tif source=396139#page2.tif source=396139#page3.tif source=396139#page4.tif source=396139#page5.tif	

Release of Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2003 (the "Agreement") by GXS Corporation (the "Company"), and other signatories party thereto, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association), in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"), Company granted to Secured Party a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications owned by Company and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, consisting of the payment in full of all Obligations (as such term is defined in that certain Indenture dated March 21, 2003 among GSX Corporation, each of the Guarantors named therein and the Secured Party in its capacity as Trustee, the "Indenture") under the Notes, the Guarantees, the Indenture and the Security Documents (as each of those terms is defined in the Indenture), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Company without warranty, all right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

The Secured Party shall not be responsible for and makes no representation as to the validity or adequacy of this Release of Trademarks nor shall it be responsible for any statement or recital herein or any statement or recital contained in any other document, instrument or agreement delivered by the Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with this Release of Trademarks or the matters contemplated hereby.

(NY) 08927/002/RELEASES/trademark.gxs.corp.wfbank.doe

Date: July 29, 2005	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. as Collateral Agent (successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association)	
	By: Name DOSEPH P. O'DONNELL Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
Agreed and Acknowledged	4	
GSX Corporation		
By: Name:	HIM-Visit dylays an bengdand-sound-	
Title:		

(NY) 08027/002/RELEASES/trademark_gas.comp.wibank.doc.

Date:	<u>Jub</u>	29),	200
Date:	$\frac{1}{2}$	راتي	200

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. as
Collateral Agent (successor-by-merger
to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota,
National Association)

Ву:	
,	
	Name:
	Title

Agreed and Acknowledged

GANS GSX Corporation

By: Name:
Title:

(NY) 08927/002/RELEASES trademark.gxs.com.wfbank.doc

Schedule A Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark.	Number
TPN	2181744
TPN POST	2269363

3

(NY) 08927/002/RELEASES/trademark.gxs.corp.wfbank.doc

RECORDED: 09/28/2007